

February 8, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1336

Page 1, line 1, replace "repeal" with "amend and reenact"

Page 1, line 4, replace "**REPEAL**" with "**AMENDMENT**" and replace "repealed." with "amended and reenacted as follows:

SECTION 2. The property being sold must be used by Stark County for ~~the~~ development of a county fairgrounds public purpose. ~~If the property ceases to be used for that purpose, ownership of the property reverts to the state of North Dakota."~~

Renumber accordingly